

SCHEDULE 7

Consequential amendments

Amendment of the Legislative and Regulatory Reform (Regulatory Functions) Order 2007

6.—(1) The Schedule to the Legislative and Regulatory Reform (Regulatory Functions) Order 2007⁽¹⁾ is amended as follows.

(2) In Part 3, under the heading “Public health and safety”, omit “Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 1994” and in the appropriate place insert “Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016”;

(3) In Part 8, omit “Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 1994” and in the appropriate place insert “Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016”;

(4) In Part 13, omit “Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 1994” and in the appropriate place insert “Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016”.

(1) [S.I. 2007/3544](#), to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.